Lindsey Sensors
High Accuracy
Medium Voltage Sensors & Accessories
for Overhead & Underground Distribution
2
Hallmarks of Lindsey Systems’ Sensors
Reliable & Safe
> 10,000 Years

Moun ng Bracket
E
Order Example:  The 9312/B is a 15kV class SVMI Sensor with
2200:1 output ra on, 20” cast-in cable with Amphenol connector
and heavy duty moun ng bracket.
Note: All catalog numbers assume the SMVI sensors will be
connected to controls, relays, etc., with a 1 MOhm input
impedance. If the input impedance is not 1 MOhm, consult factory
for correct part number.
*Heavy duty moun ng bracket recommended for applica ons
where the sensor will be mounted on another piece of equipment
before truck transporta on.
93 1 2  /  Blank  /B
EXAMPLE
Figure 6:  Dimension Drawing of SVMI Sensor.
For height and diameter, see table on page 16.
18
VMI Voltage Sensing Standoff Insulators
Type VMI voltage sensors are high accuracy (0.5%) voltage sensors contained within industry standard 3-inch
bolt-circle post-type apparatus insulators. VMI sensors are ideal for use in air-insulated, pad-mount
equipment which require the use of insulators to isolate internal buswork from a cabinet at ground
poten al.  In this applica on, VMI sensors provide voltage sensing of the supported buswork without the
need for addi onal insulators.
VMI sensors can be custom ordered to
withstand the extended applica on of high
voltages as is typical when HiPot tes ng of
the completed switchgear is required.
Please contact the factory with specific
HiPot requirements.
Specifica ons
Voltage Accuracy 0.5%
Ra o By Catalog Number
Opera ng Temperature Range -45°/+80°C
Stated Accuracy Temperature -40°/+55°C
Insula on Class 25kV  35kV
Impulse (BIL) 95  95  110  110  150  150  200 250
Root Part Number 9562 9563 9564 9565 9566 9567 9568 9569
Height (in./mm) (A) 6.0/152 7.5/190 10.0/254 12.0/305 14.0/356 15.0/381 18.0/457 22.0/559
Leakage Distance 10.8/274 12.3/312 17.2/437 20.2/513 25.0/635 29.3/744 37.7/958 42.0/1067
Dry Arc Distance (in./mm) 6.0/152 7.5/190 10.0/254 12.0/305 14.0/356 15.0/381 18.0/457 22.0/559
Corona (kV ex nc on) 11 11 11 11 19 19 26 33
Can lever strength (lbs./kg) 1200/544 2000/907 2000/907 2000/907 2000/907 2000/907 2000/907 2800/1270
Weight (lbs./kg) 12/5.4 14/6.3 21/9.5 25/11.3 29/13.1 31/14.1 37/16.8 52/23.6
Diameter (in./mm) (B) 6.25/159
Construc on Polysil
15kV 46kV
19
OVERHEAD:  VMI  Voltage Sensing Standoff Insulators
B
2 15kV (10.8/274)
3 15kV (12.3/312)
4 25kV (17.2/437)
5 25kV (20.2/513)
Voltage Class &
Leakage (in./mm)
6 35kV (25.0/635)
7 35kV (29.3/744)
8 46kV (18.0/457)
9 46kV (22.0/559)
C
Ra o
1 1400:1
2 2200:1
3 3300:1
4 10,000:1
5 60:1
6 120:1
7 166:1
X
Special
(consult factory)
8 200:1
A